



NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 15, 2024

MR. FERDINAND A. CAYANONG

Authorized Managing Officer

Octagon Concrete Solutions Inc.

Purok 8, Brgy. Linao, Ormoc City, Leyte

Sir:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No. R4B-REGION-MLTG2-500M-CY2024-016 for the **Construction of Malatgao RIS Canal Lining, Canal Structures and Concrete Pavement along Lateral AN-1, Lateral AN-2, Lateral AN-3, Tigman Lateral A, Tigman Lateral B, Lateral An-MFD#8, and Lateral AN-MFD#20** located at Palawan within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
I	Canal Lining & Canal Structure				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m	173.33	16,174.20	2,803,474.09
2	Class "B" Concrete	cu.m	2,957.28	12,006.75	35,507,321.64
3	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
3.a	Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs	111,563.55	80.72	9,005,409.76
3.b	Cut, Bend & Place	kgs	111,563.55	33.01	3,682,712.79
4	Clearing and Grubbing	sq.m	32,515.20	688.29	22,379,887.01
5	Canal Excavation	cu.m	4,766.80	865.35	4,124,950.38
6	Backfill and Compaction	cu.m	10,386.47	1,192.88	12,389,812.33
7	Embankment Construction and Compaction	cu.m	2,739.52	1,276.68	3,497,490.39
8	Gravel Blanket	cu.m	866.50	4,012.25	3,476,614.63
II	Service Road				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m	4,807.00	15,778.23	75,845,951.61
2	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
2.a	Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs	3,910.87	80.49	314,785.93
2.b	Cut, Bend & Place	kgs	3,910.87	36.24	141,729.93
3	Aggregate Base Course	cu.m	1,672.00	5,138.76	8,592,006.72
4	Structure Excavation	cu.m	1,419.86	629.08	893,205.53
5	Embankment Construction and Compaction	cu.m	3,500.56	1,258.21	4,404,439.60
III	Construction Safety & Health				
1	Personal Protective Equipment	L.S.	1.00	161,401.80	161,401.80
IV	Temporary Facilities				
1	Temporary Facilities	L.S.	1.00	1,593,816.00	1,593,816.00
V	Mobilization & Demobilization				
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	1,459,464.80	1,459,464.80
TOTAL					190,274,474.94

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

RONILIO M. CERVANTES
Regional Manager

CONFORME:
Octagon Concrete Solutions Inc.

By:

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative

Date: 10-17-2024